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9
15:20

1200 m
130.000 

IN THE BOX SEAT PODCAST MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 130.000  (77.188 24.700 12.350 6.175 3.088)

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

60.00

Khethiwe's Destiny
5j. b S (Buffalo Bill Cody - Gimmethemoney)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

28.12 Greyville 8 1100 9,0 C Murray Warrior Royale, Tara Star, Back At The Geo
23.07 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 11,0 C Murray Licence To Thrill, Wiccan Warrior, Riverston
10.05 Greyville 5 1400 6,0 S Veale Bevies Delight, Sohot Sowhat, Two G's
03.05 Greyville 4 1200 11,0 S Veale That's My Baby, Sovereign Grant, Rodeo Dr
31.03 Greyville 4 1200 6,0 C Zackey Bevies Delight, Convocation, Red Roses To

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

55.50

Light Of Gabriel
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Biblical Susan)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Craig Zackey

28.12 Greyville 1 1200 2,8 C Zackey Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
18.11 Greypoly 2 1200 4,0 C Zackey Buttercup Baby, Light Of Gabriel, Shimmeri
22.10 Greypoly 3 1400 4,3 C Zackey She's A Machine, One Path, Light Of Gabrie
03.10 Greypoly 1 1400 1,9 M V'rensburg Light Of Gabriel, American Gem, Olive Grov
17.09 Greyville 3 1200 1,6 C Zackey Treasure Island, Sun In My Pocket, Light Of 

3
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

55.50

Versace Onthetrack
4j. gr S (Danon Platina - Beautiful Muriel)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: P Naicker

Cole-F. Dicken

14.01 Greypoly 6 1200 6,0 G Samo-Burthia Poursomesugaronme, Lucienne, Your Lady
29.11 Turffontein 15 1160 67,0 J Gates Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
18.09 Vaal 4 1200 3,2 S Khumalo Malibu, Blindfire, Micke's Bomb
15.06 Turffontein 1 1160 9,0 S Khumalo Versace Onthetrack, Anchorage, Open Ses
01.05 Turffontein 1 1000 1,8 S Khumalo Versace Onthetrack, Raceway, Wings Of Ic

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

51.00

Berrington Blew
4j. b S (Oratorio - Regardstobroadway)

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Adam Kethro Property Trust

G Samo-Burthia

09.12 Greypoly 9 1000 11,0 D Daniels Malshana Mou, Winter Blessing, Sun In My 
30.11 Greypoly 4 1000 5,5 D Daniels Grand Force, Black Frost, Green Ticket
13.07 Greypoly 9 1000 6,0 B Marx-Jacobson Clickbait, Simbine, Holy Star
02.03 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 6,0 D Daniels Quickstepgal, Berrington Blew, Limitless Sk
02.02 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 126,0 D Daniels Magical Sky, Mystic Dancer, Treasure Islan

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.50

Winter Rainfall
6j. b S (What A Winter - Fanfare)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Messrs Estate Late H Adams,

A Fortune

28.12 Greyville 3 1200 2,8 K De Melo Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
25.11 Greypoly 2 1200 8,0 C Zackey Circumbendibus, Winter Rainfall, Mar Del Pl
31.10 Greyville 2 1000 5,0 D D Louw Captain's Christy, Winter Rainfall, Siesta Su
03.10 Greypoly 4 1200 6,5 S Moodley Hierarchy, Buttercup Baby, Lucienne
13.08 Kenilworth 7 1100 21,0 S Veale Elusive Winter, The Us Of A, Nordic Quest

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

52.50

West Side Story
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Regardstobroadw

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: H Kuhn

M Thackeray

28.12 Greyville 4 1200 41,0 K Matsunyane Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
29.06 Scottsville Inside 11 1600 34,0 J Botes Rani Tarabai, Rugger Lover, La Maddalena
04.06 Greypoly 11 1400 17,0 K Matsunyane Among The Clouds, One Path, Nellie Melba
15.12 Scottsville Inside 4 1950 11,0 K Matsunyane She's A Bomber, Sascha's Dream, Lady Is 
27.11 Greyville 4 1600 21,0 M V'rensburg Ladyofdistinction, Radu, Spring Kiss

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

57.00

Siesta Sunset
4j. b S (Querari - Tramontana)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: B J Sahd

Calvin Habib

05.12 Greyville 7 1400 6,5 T Godden Ladyofdistinction, Sonata Samaritan, Miss L
31.10 Greyville 3 1000 11,0 T Godden Captain's Christy, Winter Rainfall, Siesta Su
05.09 Greyville 1 1000 4,3 T Godden Siesta Sunset, Crafty Crofty, Vision To Achi
07.06 Greyville 2 1000 6,0 K Matsunyane Hurricane Cat, Siesta Sunset, Million Voices
27.04 Scottsville Turf 6 1100 26,0 M Thackeray Quickstepgal, Captains Envy, Polar Light

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

60.00

Hierkommiebokkie
7j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Ooh La Var)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: Messrs Mayesh Chetty & A J 

Keagan De Melo

14.01 Greypoly 8 1400 13,5 K De Melo Back At The George, Care Forgot, Sovereig
28.12 Greyville 7 1100 9,0 R A Venniker Warrior Royale, Tara Star, Back At The Geo
25.11 Greypoly 4 1600 26,0 S Khumalo Ice Rain, Perilla, Gimmefabulous
19.10 Greyville 6 1200 26,0 R A Venniker Tara Star, Maphaka, Wild Justice
23.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 9,0 T Mayhew Destiny Of Fire, Palace Dancer, Princess Ila

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.00

Buttercup Baby
5j. ch S (What A Winter - Hidden Thought)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

D D Louw

07.01 Greypoly 5 1200 7,0 C Habib Good Traveller, Circumbendibus, Wild At W
18.11 Greypoly 1 1200 2,7 R A Venniker Buttercup Baby, Light Of Gabriel, Shimmeri
03.10 Greypoly 2 1200 7,5 R A Venniker Hierarchy, Buttercup Baby, Lucienne
29.08 Greyville 1 1200 4,0 C Habib Buttercup Baby, Rugger Lover, Emerald Gre
18.06 Greypoly 6 1200 9,0 C Habib Papillon Blu, Ethereal View, Princess Goldie

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

58.50

One Smart Cookie
6j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Party Peg)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: Messrs M N Prinsloo & T P Z

Senno Moodley

14.01 Greypoly 6 1400 26,0 C Murray Back At The George, Care Forgot, Sovereig
03.10 Greypoly 5 1800 21,0 C Murray Ice Rain, Alannah, She's A Bomber
26.09 Greyville 7 1400 17,0 C Murray Infinity Edge, Sovereign Grant, Perilla
24.08 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 6,0 C Murray One Smart Cookie, Perilla, Malcolm's Drea
05.07 Greyville 11 1600 17,0 T Godden Tomyris, Tobacconist, Jp's Palace

11
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

58.50

Tara Star
6j. b S (Just As Well - Tara Dawn)

Trainer: D W Moore
Besitzer: Messrs L R Whiteford, G M G

M Mbuto

28.12 Greyville 2 1100 5,5 M Mbuto Warrior Royale, Tara Star, Back At The Geo
05.12 Greyville 4 1200 21,0 M Mbuto Soho Star, Magic Surprise, Icy Blast
19.10 Greyville 1 1200 13,5 M Mbuto Tara Star, Maphaka, Wild Justice
22.06 Greypoly 1 1200 4,5 R Fourie Tara Star, Silver Tudor, Teriyaki
07.06 Greyville 4 1000 2,6 R Fourie Hurricane Cat, Siesta Sunset, Million Voices

12
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

60.00

Sovereign Grant
6j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Queen Of All)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs B J Sahd & Sterling M

T Godden

14.01 Greypoly 3 1400 6,0 T Godden Back At The George, Care Forgot, Sovereig
27.10 Greypoly 3 1400 4,5 T Godden Convocation, Tomyris, Sovereign Grant
26.09 Greyville 2 1400 4,5 S Khumalo Infinity Edge, Sovereign Grant, Perilla
05.09 Greyville 2 1400 8,0 J Jacobs Forward Motion, Sovereign Grant, Infinity E
24.08 Scottsville Inside 5 1400 4,3 M Thackeray One Smart Cookie, Perilla, Malcolm's Drea
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9
15:20

1200 m
130.000 

IN THE BOX SEAT PODCAST MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 130.000  (77.188 24.700 12.350 6.175 3.088)

13
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

52.50

Fascination
4j. b S (William Longsword - Stars In Her Eyes

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs C M D Baker & N Kot

M Michel

28.12 Greyville 2 1200 11,0 C Habib Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
31.10 Greyville 2 1200 41,0 D D Louw Queen Braganza, Fascination, Icy Lancaste
07.10 Greypoly 9 1200 6,5 D D Louw Qhawekazi, Purple Flower, Are You Sure
21.09 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 9,5 D D Louw Arverni Princess, Teerex, Cappellino
30.07 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,5 D D Louw Fascination, Ebisu, What A Passion

14
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

60.00

Tomyris
6j. b S (Vercingetorix - Hungry Heart)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

S'manga Khumalo

26.12 Greyville 4 1600 3,8 S Khumalo Ladyofdistinction, Amelia's Legacy, Forward
09.11 Turffontein 5 1600 9,0 K Matsunyane Kisshoten, Mocha Blend, Sukhumvit
27.10 Greypoly 2 1400 6,0 S Khumalo Convocation, Tomyris, Sovereign Grant
03.10 Greypoly 8 1800 5,0 N Patel Ice Rain, Alannah, She's A Bomber
03.08 Greyville 2 1600 6,5 M Yeni Callmegetrix, Tomyris, Fatal Gem

Ergebnis: Quoten:


